Untitled-1

Westford Board of Health Shares Oregano Recall

The Westford Board of Health has shared an announcement McCormick & Company is initiating a voluntary recall of its .75 oz. bottles of ground oregano due to fears of salmonella.

No illnesses have been reported to date related to the problem.

McCormick has alerted customers and grocery outlets to remove the product with the affected date codes from store shelves and distribution centers immediately, and to destroy this product in a manner that would prevent any further consumption.

Consumers do not need to return the product to the store where it was purchased. Instead, consumers are urged to dispose of the recalled product and its container. Please contact McCormick Consumer Affairs at 1-800-632-5847, weekdays from 9:30 AM to 8:00 PM (Eastern Time), for a replacement or full refund, and with general inquires.

For more updates from the town, head to westfordma.gov/subscriber.